

DISTRICT ELCTION OFFICE: JAGATSINGHPUR

No. 3935 /Elec.,

Dt. 01 / 03 /2024

CORRIGENDUM TENDER CALL NOTICE NO.3739/ELEC. DT.28.02.2024

The Tender should be submitted in a sealed envelope super scribed in as "Tender for Barricading, Light, Sound & Tent" containing the tender and must be delivered to the District Election Office, Collectorate, Jagatsinghpur on or before 11.03.2024 by 1.30 P.M. through Registered Post / Speed Post or dropped in the assigned box at the District Election Office, Collectorate, Jagatsinghpur. The tender received after stipulated date & time shall not be entertained. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in office chamber of the Addl. District Magistrate, Jagatsinghpur. Bidders or their authorized person may remain present at the time of opening of Tender.



District Election Officer & Collector Jagatsinghpur

Memo No. <u>3936</u> /Elec. Dt. <u>0</u>/ <u>0</u>3 /2024

Copy to the District Office Notice Board, Collectorate Jagatsinghpur for wide publicity.

Copy forwarded to the S.P., Jagatsinghpur/ CDO-cum-EO, Zilla Parishad, Jagatsinghpur / Sub-Collector, Jagatsinghpur / C.D.M.O., Jagatsinghpur / C.D.V.O., Jagatsinghpur / District Education Officer, Jagatsinghpur / D.P.C. SSA, Jagatsinghpur / All Tahasildars / All B.D.Os / Executive Officer, Jagatsinghpur Municipality / Paradeep Municipality / All C.D.P.Os / Assistant Collector, Nizarat, Jagatsinghpur with a request to disseminate the **corrigendum** for wide publicity.

Copy forwarded to the D.I.&P.R.O. Jagatsinghpur for information and necessary wide publicity.

Copy to all members of the Tender Committee for information.

Copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC, Jagatsinghpur for information. He is requested to hoist the **corrigendum** in the district website.



District Election Officer & Collector, Jagatsinghpur

Memo No. <u>3937</u> /Elec. Dt. <u>01</u> / <u>03</u> /2024

Copy forwarded to the Addl. Chief Electoral Officer and Addl. Secretary to Govt., Home (Elections) Dept., Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

> District Election Officer & Collector, Jagatsinghpur